Mumbai – 400 051 
Scrip code: BOSCHLTD           

Annexure I 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1. Name of the authority National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
(“NSE”) 

2. Nature and details of the action(s) taken 
or order passed 

Fine of Rs. 5,900 (Five Thousand and nine 
hundred only) [Fine of Rs. 5,000 + GST of 
Rs.900] - Enclosed as Annexure II 

3. 

Date of receipt of direction or order, 
including any ad-interim or interim 
orders, or any other communication from 
the authority 

December 16, 2025 

4. 

Brief summary of the material contents of